South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:14:11 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0445 (Rat #0183, Act #0160 of 2024) General Bill, By Garrett and Matthews
Summary: Recovery Housing

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 2 TO CHAPTER 49, TITLE 44 SO
AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES TO APPROVE A
CREDENTIALING ENTITY TO DEVELOP AND ADMINISTER A VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION PROGRAM FOR
RECOVERY HOUSING; TO REQUIRE THE APPROVED CREDENTIALING ENTITY TO ESTABLISH RECOVERY HOUSING
CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES BASED UPON NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED QUALITY
STANDARDS; AND TO DESIGNATE THE EXISTING SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 49 AS ARTICLE 1, ENTITLED "GENERAL
PROVISIONS". - RATIFIED TITLE

01/25/23
01/25/23
03/02/23
03/03/23
03/15/23
03/15/23
03/15/23
03/16/23
03/16/23
03/28/23
03/28/23
04/25/24

05/02/24
05/07/24

05/08/24
05/08/24
05/09/24
05/15/24
05/20/24
05/29/24
05/29/24

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House

House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 14)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 36)
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
22)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 32)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). MM Smith, Hiott, Guffey, Sessions, Erickson, Carter, Davis, Hewitt,
Jefferson (House Journal-page 110)

Read second time (House Journal-page 242)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 243)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)

Ratified R 183

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 160

Page 1 of 1



