

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### S\*0445 (Rat #0183, Act #0160 of 2024) General Bill, By Garrett and Matthews

#### Summary: Recovery Housing

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING ARTICLE 2 TO CHAPTER 49, TITLE 44 SO AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES TO APPROVE A CREDENTIALING ENTITY TO DEVELOP AND ADMINISTER A VOLUNTARY CERTIFICATION PROGRAM FOR RECOVERY HOUSING; TO REQUIRE THE APPROVED CREDENTIALING ENTITY TO ESTABLISH RECOVERY HOUSING CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES BASED UPON NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED QUALITY STANDARDS; AND TO DESIGNATE THE EXISTING SECTIONS OF CHAPTER 49 AS ARTICLE 1, ENTITLED "GENERAL PROVISIONS". - RATIFIED TITLE

01/25/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 4)
01/25/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 4)
03/02/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 14)
03/03/23		Scrivener's error corrected
03/15/23	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/15/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/15/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 26)
03/16/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
03/16/23		Scrivener's error corrected
03/28/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 36)
03/28/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 36)
04/25/24	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 22)
05/02/24	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 5-7-24 (House Journal-page 32)
05/07/24	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). MM Smith, Hiott, Guffey, Sessions, Erickson, Carter, Davis, Hewitt, Jefferson (House Journal-page 110)
05/08/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 242)
05/08/24	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 243)
05/09/24	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 87)
05/15/24		Ratified R 183
05/20/24		Signed By Governor
05/29/24		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
05/29/24		Act No. 160